DF19 Series
1.0mm Pitch, Low Profile Wire-to-Board, FPC-to-Board,
Micro-coaxial Cable-to-Board Connectors
Feb. 2021
Ja
n.
1.
20

+0
.1
 0
1+0
.1
 0
Note : If there is a pattern on the  portion and resist is not applied, it may come into contact with
         the ground plate.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C
Embossing
Width
Remarks
DF19G-8P-1H(52) CL0685-0021-0-52 8 11.55 7.0 11.95 24.0
1.65mm Height Above
Board
DF19G-14P-1H(52) CL0685-0004-0-52 14 17.55 13.0 17.95 44.0
DF19G-20P-1H(52) CL0685-0006-6-52 20 23.55 19.0 23.95 44.0
DF19G-30P-1H(52) CL0685-0015-7-52 30 33.55 29.0 33.95 44.0
Unit : mm
[Specifications]  (52) : Gold plated, tape & reel packaging
[Purchase Unit]  1000pcs per reel
Note : When using in combination with the single row socket (FPC Type), mount on the edge of the PCB.

0.
1
1.
5+0
.1
 0
0.
3 5.
3±
0.
1
（
2.
2）
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F Embossing Width Remarks
DF19K-20P-1H(52) CL0685-0008-1-52 20 23.55 19.0 26.55 24.15 25.15 1.0 44.0
1.0mm Height Above Board
DF19K-30P-1H(52) CL0685-0032-6-52 30 33.55 29.0 36.55 34.15 35.15 1.0 56.0
DF19L-14P-1H(52) CL0685-0003-8-52 14 17.55 13.0 20.55 18.15 19.15 1.1 44.0
1.1mm Height Above BoardDF19L-20P-1H(52) CL0685-0019-8-52 20 23.55 19.0 26.55 24.15 25.15 1.1 44.0
DF19L-30P-1H(52) CL0685-0016-0-52 30 33.55 29.0 36.55 34.15 35.15 1.1 56.0
Unit : mm
[Specifications]  (52) : Gold plated, tape & reel packaging
[Purchase Unit]  1000pcs per reel
Ja

1+0.1
 0
5.
3±
0.
1
0.
3
(2
.2
)
D+0.2
-0.1
E±0.1
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E Embossing Width Remarks
DF19KR-14P-1H(52) CL0685-0024-8-52 14 17.55 13.0 20.55 18.15 19.15 44.0
1.0mm Height Above Board
DF19KR-20P-1H(52) CL0685-0023-5-52 20 23.55 19.0 26.55 24.15 25.15 44.0
Unit : mm
[Specifications]  (52) : Gold plated, tape & reel packaging
[Purchase Unit]  1000pcs per reel
Ja

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
9
DF19 Series/1.0mm Pitch, Low Profile Wire-to-Board, FPC-to-Board,  Micro-coaxial Cable-to-Board Connectors
Straight Pin Header (SMT)
Pictured mounted on board.
Part No. HRS No. No. of  Pos. A B C D E F G
DF19-14P-1V(52) CL0685-0036-7-52 14 17.9 13.0 15.25 14.95 6.675 6.325 13.0
DF19-20P-1V(52) CL0685-0037-0-52 20 23.9 19.0 21.25 20.95 9.675 9.325 19.0
Unit : mm
[Specifications]  (52) : Gold plated, tape & reel packaging
[Purchase Unit]  1000pcs per reel
A

P=1
6.
1
1.
5
Mark Every 5 Contacts
14
A
Mark Every 5 Contacts
DF19-#S-1C DF19G-#S-1C（06）
Contact No. 1 Indicator Contact No. 1 Indicator
Contact No. 1 Indicator
Part No. HRS No. No. of  Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF19-8S-1C CL0685-0029-1-00 8 11.5 7.0
100pcs per bag
DF19-14S-1C CL0685-0012-9-00 14 17.5 13.0
DF19-20S-1C CL0685-0011-6-00 20 23.5 19.0
DF19-30S-1C CL0685-0013-1-00 30 33.5 29.0
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of  Pos. A B Purchase Unit
DF19G-8S-1C(06) CL0685-0022-2-06 8 11.5 7.0
100pcs per bag
DF19G-14S-1C(06) CL0685-0005-3-06 14 17.5 13.0
DF19G-20S-1C(06) CL0685-0007-9-06 20 23.5 19.0
DF19G-30S-1C(06) CL0685-0014-4-06 30 33.5 29.0
Unit : mm
Ja
n.
1.

0.7±0.03
P=1±0.03
C±0.05
D±0.08
3.
6
0.4±0.05
0.35±0.03
E±0.05
信号面＜　　：はんだめっき１～５μｍ＞
グランド面＜　　：はんだめっき１～５μｍ＞
Signal Area : Solder Plating 1 to 5μｍ thickness.
Ground Area
: Solder Plating 1 to 5μｍ thickness.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E Purchase Unit
DF19G-14S-1F(05) CL0685-0017-2-05 14 17.5 17.1 13.0 15.6 14.0
100pcs per bagDF19G-20S-1F(05) CL0685-0009-4-05 20 23.5 23.1 19.0 21.6 20.0
DF19G-30S-1F(05) CL0685-0033-9-05 30 33.5 33.1 29.0 31.6 30.0
Unit : mm
Note : When using in combination with the right angle pin header (Top Board Type), mount on the edge of the PCB.
Ja
n.

13
DF19 Series/1.0mm Pitch, Low Profile Wire-to-Board, FPC-to-Board,  Micro-coaxial Cable-to-Board Connectors
Ground Plate for FPC
SIGNAL
D
B
A
1.5
C
4.
1
１４
Contact No. 1 Indicator
No. of Pos. Indicator
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D Purchase Unit
DF19G-14S-1F-GND(06) CL0685-0018-5-06 14 15.75 14.35 17.5 14.4
100pcs per bagDF19G-20S-1F-GND(06) CL0685-0010-3-06 20 21.75 20.35 23.5 20.4
DF19G-30S-1F-GND(06) CL0685-0034-1-06 30 31.75 30.35 33.5 30.4
Unit : mm
●Applicable Assembly Tools
Type Part No. HRS No.
Desktop tool (for 14pos.) DF19G-14S/PR-MD2 CL0902-4514-6-00
Desktop tool (for 20pos.) DF19G-20S/PR-MD2 CL0902-4513-3-00
Desktop tool (for 30pos.) DF19G-30S/PR-MD2 CL0902-4518-7-00
Note : Issues caused by tools other than those specified for Hirose are outside the scope of warranty.
Ja
n.
1.

ld
er
 C
oa
t 1
.2
 M
in
.
Note 1 : The pitch misalignment prevention tape can be connected without cutting, but please use a
            durable material.
Note 2 : The inner conductor must be soldered in advance.
Note 3 : When using a two position coaxial line, there are some pin arrangements that cannot be used
            due connector protrusion. Please check the official specifications.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D Purchase Unit
DF19G-14S-1SD(06) CL0685-0026-3-06 14 17.4 13.0 14.8 13.0
100pcs per bag
DF19G-20S-1SD(06) CL0685-0025-0-06 20 23.4 19.0 20.8 19.0
Unit : mm
●Applicable Cable (Micro-coaxial Cable)
Wire Size (Core Wire Configuration) Jacket Diameter
40 AWG (7 / 0.03mm) φ0.3-0.4mm

R
es
er
ve
d.
15
DF19 Series/1.0mm Pitch, Low Profile Wire-to-Board, FPC-to-Board,  Micro-coaxial Cable-to-Board Connectors
Grounding Plate for Micro-coaxial Cable
4.
36
A
1.
27
Contact No. 1 Indicator
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A Purchase Unit
DF19G-14S-1SD-GND CL0685-0028-9-00 14 17.5
100pcs per bag
DF19G-20S-1SD-GND CL0685-0027-6-00 20 23.5
Unit : mm
Ja
n.
1.

Unreeling Direction
Part Number Label φ1.5 Feed
Hole Depth
Connector No. of Pos. A B C D E F Remarks
DF19G-8P-1H(52) 8 24.0 - 11.5 16.1 24.4 30.4
Top-board Mounted
（1.65mm Height）
DF19G-14P-1H(52) 14 44.0 40.4 20.2 22.1 44.4 50.4
DF19G-20P-1H(52) 20 44.0 40.4 20.2 28.1 44.4 50.4
DF19G-30P-1H(52) 30 56.0 50.2 26.2 38.1 56.4 62.4
DF19K-20P-1H(52) 20 44.0 40.4 20.2 28.1 44.4 50.4 Offset Mounted
（1.0mm Height） DF19K-30P-1H(52) 30 56.0 52.4 26.2 38.1 56.4 62.4
DF19L-14P-1H(52) 14 44.0 40.4 20.2 22.1 44.4 50.4
Offset Mounted
（1.1mm Height）
DF19L-20P-1H(52) 20 44.0 40.4 20.2 28.1 44.4 50.4
DF19L-30P-1H(52) 30 56.0 52.4 26.2 38.1 56.4 62.4
Unit : mm
Ja
n.